```
www.ecourt
```

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13850/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2009 in WP No. 1659/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HOME SOLUTION RETAIL INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief ))

Date: 02/06/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA (Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Biswajeet Bhattacharyya, Sr.Adv,

Mr.Debashish Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv. Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv. Mr. MPS Tomar, Adv.

Ms. Pamljiro Shrivastava, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E

Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv. Dr.A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv. Mr. Ameet Naik, Adv. Mr.Rishi Agrawala, Adv. Mr.Gaurav Goel, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]
Court Master Court Master

[ Indu Satija ]