

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13850/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HOME SOLUTION RETAIL INDIA LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and prayer for interim relief))

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 686-707 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Misra,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal,Adv.
Mr. A.P. Jain,Adv.
Mr. LP Singh,Adv.

Ms. Neha Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.
Ms. N.Annapoorani ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) 13850/2009

Service is notice is complete on all the respondents, but
no counter affidavit has been filed. Respondent No.2 has
not appeared.

TP (C) 686-707/2009

Await service for notice on respondents in TP 686/2009.
Counsel is directed to serve copy through the counsel
appeared before the Trial Court. List the matters on
27.11.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar

AJ