SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009 (CC 20803-20824/2009)

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2009 in WP No.4130/2008, WP No.4131/2008, WP No.4749/2008, WP No.5036/2008, WP No.5643/2008, WP No.5976/2008, WP No.5978/2008, WP No.6033/2008, WP No.6734/2008, P No.6744/2008, WP No.6993/2008, WP No.7004/2008, WP No.7122/2008, WP No.7164/2008, WP No.7212/2008, WP No.7654/2008, WP No.7664/2008, WP No.7723/2008, WP No.7762/2008, WP No.7964/2008, WP No.8538/2008 and WP No.8771/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S LIFESTYLE INTERNATIONAL P.LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLPs, c/delay in refiling SLPs, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 17/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramanium, SG.

> Mr. Bishwajit Bhattacharya, ASg.

Mr. D. Mohta, Adv. D. Mukherjee, Adv. Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv. Mr.

B. Krishna Prasad,Adv. Mr.

For Respondent(s)

UPON

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Exemption allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag the petitions with S.L.P. (C) No.13850 of 2009.

[ T.I. Rajput ] [ Madhu Saxena ] A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master