

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13850/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HOME SOLUTION RETAIL INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2460 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 36137-36158 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 36269 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 36270 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4316-4323 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4685 of 2010

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 686-707 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 27/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Om Parkash, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Ms. N. Annapoorani , Adv

M/S. O.P. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.

...2/-

Item No.53

: 2 :

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

Mr. B.N. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Shyam D. Nandan, Adv.

Mr. Sumit K. Batra, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.

Ms. Aradhana Patra, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Jolly, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Ms. Satya Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sparsh Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.13850/2009 respondent No. 1 has appeared and filed counter affidavit. There is no appearance for respondent No.2. Respondent No. 3 has appeared but no counter affidavit is filed.

In SLP(C)No.36137-36158/2009 service of notice is complete in respect of the respondents. M/s. O.P. Khaitan & Co., Mr. Sanjay Jain and Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, advocates have filed Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos. 10,24, 25 and 7 respectively. Counsel for respondent No. 7 was directed to affix the stamp of the company in the Vakalatnama. He is directed to comply with the office report. Respondent Nos. 8 and 9 have also appeared and seek time to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. The respondents who have appeared may file their counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks.

...3/-

Item No.53

: 3 :

In SLP(C)No. 36269/2009 service of notice is complete on all the respondents except respondent No. 4. Nos. 1 to 3 have appeared. They may file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks as a last chance. Issue fresh notice to unserved respondent No. 1 by registered post A.D.

In SLP(C)No. 36270/2009 await service of notice on the sole respondent.

In SLP(C)No. 2460/2010 service of notice is complete in r/o respondent Nos. 1 and 2 but there is no appearance for them. Issue fresh notice to unserved respondent No. 3 by registered post A.D.

In SLP(C)No. 4685/2010 Respondent No. 2 has appeared. He may file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks as a last chance. Respondent No. 1 has been served but there is no appearance for that respondent.

Service of notice is complete in all the Transfer Petitions except in Transfer Petition(C)Nos.697, 703 and 705/2009. Await service of notice in those Transfer Petitions.

List the matters on 13.7.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar