SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4685/2010

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARIKIRAT SODHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

VEI

HARIKIRAT SODHI & ANR

(Appln. for deleting the state of the state o (Appln. for deletng the name of R. No.2 from the array of parties)(With office report)

Date: 08/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE (In chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.N. Annapur Rani, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv. Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

I.A. No.3 is allowed.

The name of Respondent No.2 be deleted from the array of parties, at the risk of the applicant, as prayed for.

(Shivraj Kaur) PS to Addl.Regr. Court Master (Renu Diwan)