

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13850/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2009 in WP No.
1659/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HOME SOLUTION RETAIL INDIA LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and prayer for interim relief))

WITH

T.P.(C) NO. 686-707 of 2009
(With appln. For stay and vacating stay)

SLP(C) NO. 36137-36158 of 2009
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and prayer for interim relief))

SLP(C) NO. 36269 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 36270 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 2460 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 4685 of 2010
(With appln. For permission to file affidavit and with prayer
for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 4316-4323 of 2010
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and prayer for interim relief))

Civil Appeal NO. 4486 of 2010
(With office report)

2

Civil Appeal NO. 4487 of 2010
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26373 of 2010
(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31324 of 2010
(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing
c/c of the impugned Judgment and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 236 of 2007
(With appln. For directions and stay and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 630-641 of 2007
(With appln. For directions and stay and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 54-57 of 2008
(With appln. For substituted service and stay)

T.P.(C) NO. 451 of 2010
(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 807-821 of 2008
(With appln. For stay)

SLP(C) NO. 9013 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 738-771 & 773-796 of 2009
(With appln. For stay and office report)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 147 of 2009
(With appln. For interim relief and additional documents and office report) permission to file

Date: 24/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
3

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.P. Bhatt,Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Wasim A Qadri,Adv.
 Mr.Shalinder Saini,Adv.
 Mr.D.L.Chidanand,Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

 Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

 Mr.R.Chandrachud,Adv.

 Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

 Mr.Avneesh Garg,Adv.
 Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv

 Mr.M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

 Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

 Mr.Chander Udai Singh Sidhu,Adv.
 Mr.Praveen Jain,Adv.
 Mr.T.S.Sidhu, Adv
 Mr.Mukesh Kumar,Adv.
 M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates

 Mr.Ankur Mittal,Adv.
 Mr.Runal Tandari,Adv.
 Mr.Pranav Kumar Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.H.N.Salve,Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Mukul Rohtagi,Sr.Adv.
 Mr.S.Ganesh,Sr.Adv.
 Mr.N.K.Kaul,Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.

Mr.Rishi Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.
Mr.Ameet Naik,Adv.
Mr.Nakul Mohta,Adv.

Mr.S.Ganesh,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Tarun Gulati,Adv.
Mr.Shashi Mathews,Adv.
Mr.Rony John,Adv.

Mr.Atul Sharma,Adv.
Mr.Sarojanand Jha,Adv.
Mr.M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

4

Mr.Abhijat P.Medh, Adv.

Mr.Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.
Mr.T.V.S.Raghavendra Sreyas,Adv.
Mr.Swapnil Verma,Adv.
Mr.Sumit Goyal,Adv.

Mr.M.P.Devanath, Adv.

Mr.Pratap Venugopal,Adv.
Ms.Surekha Ramani,Adv.
Mr.P.K.Jha,Adv.

Mr.Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

Mr.Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

Dr.R.Prakash,Adv.
Dr.Pooja Jha,Adv.

Mr.Chirag M.Shroff,Adv.
Mr.Dattatray Vyas,Adv.

Mr.Navnidh Singh Arora,Adv.

Mr.Ajay Aggarwal,Adv.
Mr.Rajan Narain,Adv.

Mr.Raghenth Basant,Adv.
Ms.Liz Mathew,Adv.

Mr.U.A.Rana,Adv.
Ms.Mrinal Majumdar,Adv.
M/S Gagrath & Co.

Ms.Vanita Bhargava,Adv.
Mr.Ajay Bhargava,Adv.
Mr.Nitin Mishra,Adv.
M/S. O.P. Khaitan & Co.

Mr.M.P.Jha,Adv.
Mr.Ashoka Kumar Thakur,Adv.
Mr.Ram Ekbal Roy,Adv.
Mr.Harshvardhan Jha,Adv.

Mr.Manu Nair,Adv.
Mr.Arun Mohan,Adv.
M/s.Suresh A.Shroff & Co.

5

Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.

Mr.B.V.Deepak,Adv.
Mr.Dili Pillai,Adv.
M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.

Mr.Ajay Kumar Jha,Adv.
Mr.S.Gour,Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co.

Mrs.Roopaa Dayal,Adv.
Ms.Aradhana Patra,Adv.
Mr.A.T.Patra,Adv.
M/S.O.P. Khaitan & Co.

Mr.S.Ganesh Sr.Adv.
Mr.S.Sukumaran,Adv.
Mr.Anand Sukumar,Adv.
Mr.Bhupesh Kumar Pathak,Adv.

Mr.Pradeep Aggarwal,Adv.
Mr.Lal Pratap Singh,Adv.
Mr.Ram Niwas,Adv.
Mr.Deepam Borah,Adv.
Ms. N.Annapoorani ,Adv

Mr.P.S.Narsimha,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sanjay R.Hegde,Adv.
Mr.M.K.Shelat, Adv.
Mr.Krutin Joshi,Adv.
Mr.Anil Kr.Mishra,Adv

Mr.Sanjay R.Hegde,Adv.
Mr.Krutin R.Joshi,Adv.
Mr.Abhishek Malviya,Adv.

Mr.G.N.Reddy,Adv.

Mr.Pawan Bindra,Adv.
Ms.Kavita Wadia,Adv.
Ms.Kanika Agnihotri,Adv.
Mr.Asim Adv.

M/s.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

Mr.Y.Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

Mr.Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr.Praveen Kumar,Adv.

6

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Our attention is drawn to an order dated 12.5.2010 passed in SLP(C)....CC No. 7425 of 2010 (Now CA No. 4486 of 2010) titled Union of India & Ors. Versus UTV Software Communications Ltd., which is said to be a similar matter and listed with the present petitions. Since leave has been granted in the said case, leave is granted also in the present Special Leave Petitions. Printing dispensed with. All these appeals shall be heard together.

Hearing expedited in all the appeals. The appeals shall be heard on the SLP paper books.

www.ecourtsindia.com

In some of the matters, pleadings are to be completed.
Counter affidavit in those cases may be filed within three
weeks and rejoinder could be filed within three weeks
thereafter.

Transfer petitions seeking for transfer of petitions
pending in the various High Courts and writ petition be re-
notified after four weeks.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER