COURT NO.14

SECTION III

SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10607/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 02/09/2009 in 11156/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

CWP No.

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VARUN JUNEJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Bhattacharya, ASG

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv. Mr. Vikas Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

It is pointed out that in identical matters, this Court has granted leave and directed for dispensing with the printing of paper book and hearing expedited. Taking notice of the aforesaid order, leave is granted in this matter also.

Printing of paper book is dispensed with.

Hearing expedited. The appeal shall be heard on SLP paper book.

2

If pleadings have not been completed, in the meantime, it shall be open to the parties to complete the pleadings. Counter affidavit could be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, could be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Tag with CA No. 1361 of 2011.

(NAVEEN KUMAR) COURT MASTER (RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER