

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9028 OF 2011

M/S. PVR LTD.

Appellant (s)/
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to deposit the service Tax to the service Tax
Authority)Date: 25/11/2011 This Application was called on in
Mentioning Board today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s)/	Mr. C.A. Sundram, Sr. Adv.
Applicant(s)	Mr. Rishi Agarwala, Adv.
	Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
	Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.
	for Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)	Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
	Mr. K Swami, Adv.
	Mr. Manish Pushkarna, Adv.
	Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 2 is dismissed as not pressed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Veena Khera]
Court Master