S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Respondent(s)

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2328/2011

P.C.JEWELLER P.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

0/G) NO 15420 15420 of 2011

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15438-15439 of 2011

SLP(C) NO. 20685 of 2011 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 4133 of 2011 (With office report)

Date: 01/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

Mr.M.P.Devanath, Adv. Mr. Ishaan Madaan, Adv. Mr.Chirag M.Shroff, Adv. Mr. Arpan Behl, Adv. Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

w.ecourtsindia.com

ırtsindia.com

Mr. Anurag Kishore, Adv. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In SLP(C) No.20685/2011, issue fresh notice with dasti service upon the unserved respondents, which is permitted to be served through the nearest Civil Court/Trial court, where private parties are concerned and through standing counsel where state authorities are concerned

standing counsel, where state authorities are concerned. Item No.48 $\qquad \qquad -2-$

Process fee and spare copies are to be filed before 12.12.2011.

If it is filed within time, issue notice as per above order.

List again on 13.1.2012.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till

then.

SLP(C) Nos.15438-15439/2011

Files not received as the same have leading before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Files not received as the same have been sent for

> (S.G. SHAH) REGISTRAR