S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.32536/2011 (From the judgment and order dated 23/09/2011 in No.4319/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

WP

MASPAR INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33992/2011

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $\mbox{O R D E R}$

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners prays for time to file additional affidavit, indicating the particulars of the properties in respect of which Service Tax liability is sought to be challenged. The amount of rents paid/payable in respect of each of the properties shall also be mentioned in the affidavit along with the details of total arrears upto 30th November, 2011. Let the needful be done within two weeks.

List in the month of January, 2012.

[Charanjeet Kaur] Court Master [Kusum Gulati] Court Master