SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6021/2012 (From the judgment and order dated 21/10/2011 in CWP No.19939/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BHARTI RETAIL LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing legible copies of dim annexures and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Shree Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Krishna M. Menon, Adv.
Mr. M.P.Devanath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The appeal will be heard on the SLP paper book. Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

In the meantime the respondents are restrained from recovering the arrears towards Service Tax, levied under sub-clause (zzzz) of Clause (105) of Section 65 read with Section 66 of the Finance Act, 1994 (as amended) as on 30th September, 2011, subject to petitioner's depositing the entire amount of arrears, as on the said date, with the concerned Commissioner, within eight weeks from today. We further clarify that there is no stay of any kind whatsoever, insofar as the payment of Service Tax under the said provision with effect from 1st October, 2011 is concerned.

Tag with C.A. No. 8390/2011.

(VINOD LAKHINA) (KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master Court Master