

"

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4487 OF 2010

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UTV NEWS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

Date: 29/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv. for  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankur Mittal, Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Tandon, Adv.  
Mr. U.C. Mittal, Adv.  
Ms. Nidhi Mittal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Ankur Mittal, learned counsel for the respondent, prays  
for and is granted further time of eight weeks for filing statement of  
case.

Office to proceed further accordingly.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)  
| |Court Master

|  
|