

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4133/2011

M/S BHARTI WAL-MART P.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 06/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Amar Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ravinder Yadav, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.
Ms Shivanshi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anil Nag ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Unserved respondent Nos. 4 to 6, 8 and 12 were issued notices through post as well as through concerned District Court on 11.2.2013.

Service report in respect of respondent No.6,8 and 12 is awaited from the concerned District Court. Reminder be issued.

Respondent No.4 is reported to be duly served as reflected from the report of the concerned District Court but none appeared nor any steps taken on his behalf.

On behalf of respondent No.5, the ld. Counsel has filed vakalatnama on 22.2.2013. Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

-2-

Item No.9

Respondent Nos. 14 to 16 are reported to be duly served through post but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

Remaining duly represented respondents are granted four weeks' time as final chance for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 15.4.2013.

		(M.A.SAYEED)	
		REGISTRAR	

hj