COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1348 OF 2011

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARIKIRAT SODHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file affidavit and office report for directions)

Date: 07/05/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

None appears for the respondent.

Statement of case has not been filed by the respondent. In the circumstances, right to file statement of case is closed.

To be notified for hearing in due course.

|(GEETA AHUJA) |SR. P.A. | |(USHA SHARMA) | |COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsin