SECTION-III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1348 OF 2011

Union of India & Ors. ......Appellants

-Versus-Harikirat Sodhi .....Respondent

## OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING

It is submitted that service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal in the matter above mentioned is complete and both the parties are represented through Advocates.

Original record has been received from the High Court.

The office report direction was listed Hon'ble Court on 7th May, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"None appears for the respondent.

Statement of case has not been filed by the respondent. In the circumstances, right to file statement of case is closed.

To be notified for hearing in due course."

It is submitted that appeal is ready for hearing. The office report is listed before Ld. Registrar for pre-final hearing. Dated this is 20th day of May, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. A.K. Sharma, Advocate Central Agency Section

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR