

ITEM NO.138

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8878 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

HOME SOLUTIONS RETAILS (INDIA) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Gurmeet Kaur Kwatra, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant to furnish the fresh and correct address of respondent No.7 within a week and on compliance notice be issued forthwith through the concerned District Court besides usual mode.

List again on 16.8.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

rd