

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15438-15439/2011

M/S. A.N. TRADERS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Abhishek Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Chirag M.Shroff,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.15438/2011

Despite reasonable opportunity till date status of service on respondent Nos. 7 and 12 to 16 has not been filed on record.

Office report in default be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

SLP(C) NO.15439/2011

Matter falls under complete category.

However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matter would become ready.

|  |  |              |  |
|--|--|--------------|--|
|  |  | (M.A.SAYEED) |  |
|  |  | REGISTRAR    |  |

hj