## SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15438-15439/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2010 in CWP No.20720/ 2010, CWP No.20724/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S. A.N. TRADERS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 03/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Chirag M.Shroff, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Two weeks, as requested is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to file affidavit of dasti service along with proof of service in respect of respondent nos. 7 and 12 to 16.

(NAVEEN KUMAR) COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA) COURT MASTER