SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15438-15439/2011

M/S. A.N. TRADERS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 07/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindera Kumar Verma, Adv. For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

> UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

learned counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks' time for effecting dasti service on respondent nos.7 and 12 to 16. Two weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Narendra Prasad Date: 2014.07.09 17:44:25 IST Reason: