

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2014
(CC No(s).9243/2014)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/01/2014
in CWP No.28348/2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

MOHAN LAL GOYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 11/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

To be heard along with Civil Appeal No.8878 of 2011
arising out of SLP(C)No.27636/2011.Until further orders, no coercive steps shall be
taken during the pendency of this appeal, for recovery of
the amount in question.(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Signature Not Verified

Assistant Registrar

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2014.07.15
17:20:03 IST
Reason: