

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 15438-15439 OF 2011
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

A.N. Traders Pvt. Ltd.

.....Petitioner

-Versus-

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The office report on default was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 9th September, 2014 when the following order was passed:-

"Learned counsel for the petitioner pleads for a week's further time for filing affidavit with regard to proof of dasti service.

A week's time, as prayed for, is granted."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit with regard to proof of dasti service in respect of unserved respondent Nos. 7 and 12 to 16 so far.

The office report on default is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

Dated this the 14th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Advocate
92, Lawyers Chamber
2. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate,
Central Agency Section

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

From:-

Assistant Registrar
Supreme Court of India.

To

Mr. B.K.Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section.

Review Petition No.904 of 2013

IN

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No.19481 of 2010

Union of India

....Petitioner

-Versus-

M/s. Indofile Chemical Company

.... Respondents

Sir,

With reference to the proof of service filed by you on 11th March, 2014 and vakalatnama/ Appearance on behalf of the sole respondent filed by Mr. K.V. Sreekumar, Advocate in the matter above-mentioned. It appears that the name of company (sole respondent) has been changed from M/s. Indofile chemical to Indofile Industries Ltd.

You are, therefore requested to file an application for amendment of cause title immediately.

Your's Faithfully,

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c1

Listed on 31/10/2013

Before Ld. Reg. Court No. 1

Item No.18

SECTION - III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 15438-15439 OF 2011

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

A.N. Traders Pvt. Ltd.

.....Petitioner

-Versus-

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The office report was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 1st October, 2013, when the following order was passed:-

"SLP (C) NO.15438/2011

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 4 has already come on record.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time for submitting the status of dasti in respect of respondent Nos. 7 and 12 to 16.

SLP (C) NO.15439/2011

Matter is complete in all respects.

However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other matter would become ready.

List again on 31.10.2013."

SLP(C) NO.15438 of 2011

It is submitted that the counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit of dasti service along with proof of service in respect of respondent nos. 7 and 12 to 16 so far.

SLP(C) NO.15439 of 2011

It is submitted that the said matter falls under complete category.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar with for orders.

Dated this the 30th day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Advocate
92, Lawyers Chamber
2. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate,
Central Agency Section

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C-1

It is submitted that Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Advocate has on 7th October, 2013, filed Applications for deletion the name of Respondent Nos. 5 to 17 on 7th October, 2013, on behalf of the Petitioner but Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Advocate is already representing the Petitioner. A letter dated 23rd October, 2013, in this regard was issued to the said Advocate to obtain No Objection Certificate from Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Advocate but he has not done the needful so far. has been received back from Respondent Nos. 5. Service of notice is complete.

Listed on 1/10/2013

Before Ld. Reg. Court No. 1

Item No.5

SECTION - III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 15438-15439 OF 2011
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

A.N. Traders Pvt. Ltd.

.....Petitioner

-Versus-

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The office report was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 2nd September, 2013, when the following order was passed in the instant matter:-

"Respondent nos. 1 to 4 (common) in both matters have already filed counter affidavit on record. Dasti in respect of respondent Nos. 7 and 12 to 16 is awaited.

Registry to submit complete report about the status of the other respondents on record by next date.

List again on 1.10.2013."

It is submitted that A.D. Cards duly signed have been received back from Respondent Nos. 5, 6, 8, 9, 10, 11 & 17 but no one has filed Vakalat/Appearance on behalf of them. Neither A.D. cards nor unserved cover containing notice have been received back from Respondent Nos. 7, 12 to 16 so far.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed Affidavit alongwith proof of service regarding serving notice on the unserved Respondent Nos. 7 and 12 to 6.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar with for orders.

Dated this the 30th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Advocate
92, Lawyers Chamber
2. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate,
Central Agency Section

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C-1

Listed on 10/05/2013

Before Ld. Reg. Court No. 1

Item No.13
SECTION - III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C)NOS. 4133 & 15438-15439 OF 2011

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/S BHARATI WALMART PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

-Versus-

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The office report was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 15th April, 2013, when the following order was passed:-

"SLP (C) NO.4133/2011

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3 has already come on record.

Respondent No.5 is granted two weeks' time as final chance for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 6 and 12 are reported to be duly served but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

Notice be re issued to respondent No.8 on furnishing his fresh address, by dasti, as prayed.

SLP (C) NO.15438-15439/2011

Service report in respect of respondent Nos. 7 and 11 to 17 is awaited.

Respondent no.5 is reported to be duly served but none appeared nor any steps taken on his behalf.

It is pertinent to note that office report is absolutely silent about the status/position of the remaining respondents. Detailed, specific report be submitted by next date.

List again on 10.5.2013."

SLP (C) NO.4133/2011

It is submitted that there are 16 respondents. Mr. B.K. Prasad, advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3. Mr. Anil Nag, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance has filed on behalf of respondent no.5 but has not filed counter affidavit so far. Respondent no.4, 6, 7, 9 to 16 have been served with the show cause notice but no one has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of the said respondents.

.....2/-

It is further submitted that fresh show cause notice as well as dasti notice has been issued to respondent no.8 only on 8th May 2013. Service is awaited.

SLP (C) NOS. 15438-1539 of 2011

SLP (C) NOS. 15438 of 2011

It is submitted that there are 16 respondents. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 4. Respondent nos. 5, 6, 8, 9, 10 & 11 have been served with show cause notice but no one has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of said respondents.

It is further submitted that fresh show cause notice was issued to the unserved respondent nos.7 & 12 to 16. Neither A.D. card nor unserved cover containing the notice has been received back from the said respondents. Dasti notice was also given to the advocate for the petitioner for effecting service on the said unserved respondents with a request to file affidavit of dasti service alongwith proof of service but the counsel has not file the same so far.

SLP (C) NOS. 15439 of 2011

It is submitted that there are 5 Respondents filed Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 4. Respondent no. 5 has been served with show cause notice but no one has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of said respondent.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

Dated this the 9th day of May, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. M.P. Devanath, Advocate
B-6/10, Safdarjung Enclave, New Delhi
2. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate,
Central Agency Section
3. Mr. Anil Nag, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 4133 OF 2011

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/S BHARATI WALMART PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

-Versus-

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The office report was listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge on 8th August, 2012, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order :-

"Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks four weeks' time to comply with the office report. Time granted."

Accordingly, fresh show cause notice was issued to all the unserved Respondent Nos. 4, 5, 6, 8, 12, 14 to 16 through regd. A.D. post on 27th August, 2012.

A.D. card duly signed has been received back from Respondent Nos. 14 to 16, but no one has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of the said Respondents.

Neither A.D. card nor unserved cover containing show cause notice have been received back from Respondent Nos. 4, 5, 6, 8 and 12 so far.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

Dated this the 23rd day of January, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. M.P. Devanath, Advocate
B-6/10, Safdarjung Enclave, New Delhi
2. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate, Central Agency Section

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

qyps

