SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 1456/2012

COTTAGE INDUSTRIES EXPOSITION LTD.& ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2738/2012 (With Office Report)

C.A. No. 3665/2012 (With Office Report) C.A.NO. 2621/2012

Date: 17/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Nilofar Khan, Adv. Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

Mr M.P.Devanath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ashish Garg, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv.

Mr Shivaji M Jadhav, Adv.

Mr E.C.Agrawala, Adv.

Mr Abhishek Baid, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

C.A.NO.1456/2012

Spare copies of the petition of appeal have not been filed for issuance of notice to respondent no.67. Be filed within two weeks.

Item No.9

Certificate of service from the concerned High Court with respect to respondent nos. 54 and 55 is still awaited.

Appellant has also to furnish the better particulars of respondent Nos. 9,17,18,51,60,41,42. Be furnished within two weeks and notices thereafter be issued.

Appellant also to take steps to substitute the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.57.

C.A.NO.2621/2012

Appellant has to furnish the fresh address of respondent nos. 13,14,16,25 to 27, 72, 90,117, 138,142, 147,154,161,163,47,68,44,102 and has also to take steps to effect service on respondent nos. 115 to 117 and also on respondent No.108 and 116 who are residing abroad in compliance of Govt. O.M.No.12(77)/10-Judl. dt.18.8.2011.

Steps for substituting the legal representatives of deceased respondent nos.15,73,88,89,98,134,137,139, 141,145,152 and 153 have also not been taken. Petitioner to do the needful within three weeks and notices thereafter be issued and application be processed accordingly.

C.A.NO.2738/2012

Letter has been received from the Civil Judge(Sr.Div), Gurgaon about the report that notice has been served on respondent no.33. Certificate of service is yet to be received from the High Court.

Item No.9

Appellant has to furnish the better particulars of respondent nos. 5 to 8, 13,20,24,28 and 29. Be furnished within three weeks. Notices thereafter be issued.

C.A.NO.3665/2012

Application for deleting name of respondent no.7 is still awaited. Be filed within three weeks and be processed as per rules.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 4 has not come on record despite warning of last opportunity. Further opportunity is hereby declined.

List again on 27.7.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar