

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 1461/2012

M/S. NIIT LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/05/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Kushagra Pandit, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the appellant has requested some more time to take fresh steps. Fresh address of respondent nos. 8,37 and 38 be provided.

Steps for substituting the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.11 be taken.

Service of respondent No.43 is awaited from the concerned High Court. Reminder be issued for the purpose.

List again on 20.8.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar