SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 7/2013 in Civil Appeal No(s). 8390/2011

M/S RETAILERS ASSOCIATION OF INDIA Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INDIA

UNION OF INDIA &ORS Respondent(s)

(for impleadment)

Date : 23/11/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice to the proposed impleading party,

returnable within four weeks.

(VINOD KUMAR) (RAMESH CHAND SHARMA) COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Vinod Kumar

Date: 2015.11.23

17:18:15 IST

Reason: