ITEM NO.40 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL Civil Appeal No(s). 6405/2014 MOHAN LAL GOYAL

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

U.O.I.&ORS Respondent(s) Date: 11/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today. For Appellant(s)

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Sudha Pal, Ad
Mr. Chandan Kuman Ms. Sudha Pal, Adv.

affidavit.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER Respondent Nos.1 and 3 have already filed the counter

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to the Ld. Counsel for respondent No.2 for filing counter affidavit. Statement of case be also filed within the sat statutory period is not expired.

List again on 18.10.2016.

(PAWAN DEV 18.10.2016) Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to the Statement of case be also filed within the same period, if

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar

SECTION III