

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.15

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.1456/2012

COTTAGE INDUSTRIES EXPOSITION LTD.& ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH

C.A. No. 1461/2012
(office report on default)C.A. No. 2621/2012
(office report on default)C.A. No. 2738/2012
(office report on default)C.A. No. 3665/2012
(office report on default)C.A. No. 5006/2014
(office report on default)

Date : 22/08/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Nilofar Khan, Adv.

Ms. Sanya Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.Mr. L. Charnaya, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. V. Sushant Gupta, Adv.

Digitally signed by
RASHMI DHYANI
Date: 2016.08.26

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

11:35:05 IST
Reason:

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

2

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. M. Khairti, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last chance, four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the appellants to comply with the office report dated 22.7.2016 failing which the Civil Appeals qua unserved respondents and the deceased non-substituted respondents shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1456/2012

COTTAGE INDUSTRIES EXPOSITION
LTD.& ORS

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1461/2012

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2621/2012

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2738/2012

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3665/2012

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5006/2014

O R D E R

As a last chance, four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the appellants to comply with the office report dated 22.7.2016 failing which the Civil Appeals qua unserved respondents and the deceased non-substituted respondents shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

.....J.
(AMITAVA ROY)

NEW DELHI
AUGUST 22, 2016