```
REGISTRAR COURT. 1
  TDITEM NO.4
                                                         SECTION IIIB
                  SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                          RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
                  BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL
                      Civil Appeal No(s). 1351-1358/2011
  UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
                                                      Appellant(s)
                                    VERSUS
  JANAK PLACE MARKET ASSN.& ORS.
                                                      Respondent(s)
  WITH
  C.A. No. 9021/2011
  C.A. No. 9023/2011
  C.A. No. 9024/2011
  C.A. No. 9025/2011
  C.A. No. 9026/2011
  C.A. No. 9030/2011
  C.A. No. 9031/2011
  C.A. No. 9032/2011
  C.A. No. 11358/2011
  Interim Relief and Office Report)
   C.A. No. 1456/2012
  Interim Relief and Office Report)
   C.A. No. 1461/2012
  Interim Relief and Office Report)
   C.A. No. 2621/2012
  Interim Relief and Office Report)
   C.A. No. 2738/2012
  Office Report)
   C.A. No. 3665/2012
  Office Report)
   C.A. No. 5006/2014
  Office Report)
   SLP(C) No. 12004/2014
  Interim Relief and Office Report)
  Date : 03/01/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.
  -2-
  Item No.4
www.ecourtsindia.com
 For Appellant(s)
  Mr Awadhesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
                        Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
                        Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.
                        Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.
                        Mr. M. P. Jha, Adv.
  Ms Chandni, Adv.
                        M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.
                        Mr. Anil Nag, Adv.
                        Ms. Nilofar Khan, Adv.
   Mr Kushagra Pandit, Adv.
                        Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.
  Mr Victor Das, Adv.
                        Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.
   Mr Sushant Gupta, Adv.
                        Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.
                        Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.
                        Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.
  Mr Surender Singh, Adv.
                        Siddharth Mittal, Adv.
  For Respondent(s)
                        Mr. Bankey Bihari, Adv.
   Mr Vikas Kumar, Adv.
                        Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan, Adv.
                        Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
                        M/s. O. P. Khaitan & Co., Adv.
                       Mr Rajiv K Garg, Adv.
   Dr Kailash Chand, Adv.
                        Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.
                        Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.
                        Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
```

Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv. UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER C.A.NO.1351-1358/2011 Despite last opportunity having been granted, address of respondent no. 2 in C.A.No.1352/2011 has not been furnished. Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Jud ge Chambers for further directions. -3-Item No.4 C.A. No.9021/2011 Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to furnish fresh address within two weeks time to effect service on respondent nos. 6,14 and 19 as last opportunity. Notices thereafter be issued. C.A. No.9023/2011 Await appearance of the appellant. Reminder be issued. C.A. No.9024/2011 Despite last opportunity having been granted, respondent no.41 has not filed counter affidavit, as such, opportunity is declined. Await certificate of service in respect of respondent nos. 1-40 and 42 to 53. Reminder be issued. C.A. No.9025/2011 Despite last opportunity having been granted, respondent nos. 1 to 5 have not filed counter affidavit, as further opportunity is declined. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to furnish fresh address within two weeks time to effect service on respondent no.6, as last opportunity. Notice thereafter be issued. C.A. No.9026/2011 Await certificate of service from the High Court respect of respondent nos. 1 to 20. Reminder be issued. Item No.4

C.A. No.9030/2011

Despite last opportunity having been granted, respondent nos. 1 to 4 have not filed counter affide further opportunity is declined.

Last opportunity of two weeks is granted to Counsel for the petitioner for filing spare copies alongy nos. 1 to 4 have not filed counter affidavit, as such, opportunity of two weeks is granted to Counsel for the petitioner for filing spare copies alongwith address of respondent nos. 7,9,17 and 25. Notice thereafter be issued to respondent nos. 7,9,11,14,17,18,25,26 and 30. C.A. No.9031/2011 Despite last opportunity having been granted, respondent nos. 1 to 4 have not filed counter affidavit, as such, further opportunity is declined. IA for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent no.18 has not been filed despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. C.A. No.9032/2011 respondent nos.6-16,18,19,21-23,28,29, None appears for 31, 32,34-37,41-46,51-53,56-64,68,70,72-78,80,81,83-116 Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh alongwith fresh address of respondent nos.20,24, 25,30,33,38-40,47-50,55,65-67,69,71,79 within two weeks and notices thereafter be issued. -5-Item No.4 Item No.4
C.A.NO.11358/2011
Despite last opportunity having been granted, respondent
nos. 1 to 4 have not filed counter affidavit, as such,
further opportunity is declined.

```
None
  service.
  C.A.NO.1456/2012
  service.
  C.A.NO.1461/2012
  -6-
  Item No.4
  C.A.NO.2621/2012
  affidavit.
  thereafter be issued.
servi
C.A.N
Appea
nos.
Respo
affid
None
servi
  service.
  C.A.NO.2738/2012
 Respondent nos. 1 to
 affidavit.
  service.
  C.A.NO.3665/2012
  7 vide order dt.22.8.2016.
  -7-
  Item No.4
  further opportunity is declined.
         appears for
  None
                           the
  service.
  C.A.NO.5006/2014
  order dt.22.8.2016.
               nos. 1 to
  Respondent
Respondent affidavit.
None apposervice.
Matter star
 Matter stands complete. However, to be listed before the
```

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to furnish fresh address alongwith spare copies in respect of respond 14 and 19 within two weeks time and not issued. alongwith spare copies in respect of respondent nos.7 to 9, 14 and 19 within two weeks time and notices thereafter appears for the remaining respondents despite due Respondent nos. 1 to 4, 52 and 56 are duly represented. Appeal has already been dismissed against renos. 9,7,18,41,42,51,57 and 60 vide order dt.22.8.2016. None appears for the remaining respondents despite Matter stands complete. However, to be listed before the Hon'ble Court alongwith connected matters. against respondent Appeal has already been dismissed nos. 8,11,37 and 38 vide order dt.22.8.2016. Respondent nos. 1 to 4 are duly represented and counter affidavit has been filed by respondent nos. 1 to 3. Matter stands complete. However, to be listed before the Hon' ble Court alongwith connected matters. Respondent nos. 1 to 3 have already filed counter Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos.13-16,25-27,44,47, 68,72-75,88-90,98,102,134,137-139,141,142,145,147,152-154, 161,163 within two weeks time as last opportunity. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos. 108, 115 to three weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued in terms of 117 within Government O.M. No.12(77)/10-Judl. dt.18.8.2011 . None appears for the remaining respondents despite Appeal has already been dismissed against respondent nos. 5 to 8, 13,20,24,28 and 29 vide order dt.22.8.2016. 4 and 17 have not filed counter appears for the remaining respondents despite due Matter stands complete. However, to be listed before the Hon'ble Court alongwith connected matters. Appeal has already been dismissed against respondent no. Respondent nos. 1 to 4 have not filed counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as remaining respondents despite Matter stands complete. However, to be listed before the Hon'ble Court alongwith connected matters. Appeal has already been dismissed against respondent nos. 6 to 8, 20,23,25,27,44,115,120,138,140 and 141 3 have already filed counter appears for the remaining respondents despite

Hon'ble Court alongwith connected matters. SLP(C) No. 12004/2014 1 and 3 to Opportunity to respondent nos.

affidavit has already been declined. None appears for respondent no.2 despite due service.

Matter stands complete. However, to be listed before the Hon'ble Court alongwith connected matters.

List again on 14.2.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar

file counter