

SECTION-III B

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) 5010 OF 2017

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/s Indiabulls Properties Pvt. Ltd.

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

The Commissioner of Service Tax, Mumbai

.....Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. Soumik Ghosal, Advocate on behalf of the petitioner against the final Order and Judgment No. A/90756/16/STB dated 08th September 2016 passed by the Customs, Excise & Service Tax Appellate Tribunal, west Zonal Bench at Mumbai in Appeal No. ST/433/12-MUM.

It is submitted that Civil Appeal No. 8878 of 2011 @ SLP (C) No. 27636 of 2011 referred to on listing proforma arising out of similar issue was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14th October, 2011 when the Court has granted leave and the matter is pending. Copy of Record of Proceedings dated 14th October, 2011 is enclosed herewith.

It is further submitted that Civil Appeal No. 1361 of 2011 @ SLP (C) No. 13850 of 2009 arising out of similar issue was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24th January, 2011 when the Court has granted leave and the matter is pending. Copy of order dated 24th January 2011 is annexed as Annexure P-2 at Page No. 79 to 83 in the SLP paper books.

It is lastly submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has on 07th February 2017 filed a letter with regard to maintainability of the SLP and Cause title and copy of the letter is annexed at Page No. 331 of SLP paper books.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 16th day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Soumik Ghosal, Advocate
Chamber No. 1, R.K.Garg Block,
Supreme Court of India, New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

dm