SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 5010/2017 (ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 08/09/2016 IN AN NO. 433/2012 PASSED BY THE CUSTOMS, EXCISE & SERVICE TAX APELLATE TRIBUNAL, WEST ZONAL BENCH AT MUMBAI)

M/S INDIABULLS PROPERTIES PVT. LTD. THROUGH ITS HEAD- INDIRECT TAXATION, MR. G. RAJENDRAN

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX, MUMBAI-I. RESPONDENT(S) (WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 17/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Manish Rastogi, Adv. Mr. Shashi Mathews, Adv. Mr. Pranav Bansal, Adv. Mr. Soumik Ghosal, Adv. Mr. Neil Hildreth, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and perused the relevant material.

Leave granted.

In the meantime, no coercive steps shall be taken against the appellant for recovery of arrears of service

tax due on or before 30^{th} September, 2011. We clarify that there is no stay of imposition of service tax under sub-clause (zzzz) of clause (105) of Section 65 read with Section 66 of the Finance Act, 1994 (as amended), insofar as the future liability towards service tax with effect from 1st October, 2011 is concerned.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.8878 of 2011.

[VINOD LAKHINA] COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI] COURT MASTER