## www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 3504/2017

M/S INDIABULLS PROPERTIES PVT. LTD. THROUGH ITS HEAD- INDIRECT TAXATION, MR. G. RAJENDRAN Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX, MUMBAI-I. Respondent(s) (with interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/05/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Soumik Ghosal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.K. Naik, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Service is complete.

Affidavit of valuation and deficit Ad-valorem court fee have been filed/paid by the Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Four weeks' time is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit.

Parties may file statement of case within the statutory period, as stipulated time is yet to expire.

List again on 25.7.2017.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL) Registrar