SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 12224/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-09-2018 in AN No. 607/2012 26-09-2018 in AN No. 608/2012 passed by the Customs Excise And Service Tax Apellate Tribunal, South Zonal Bench, Chennai)

COMMISSIONER OF GST AND CENTRAL EXCISE CHENNAI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S CITILIGHTS PROPERTIES P.LTD

Respondent(s)

(IA No.69126/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.69130/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

Diary No(s). 18781/2019 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.89932/2019-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.89930/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date: 05-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, S.G. Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv. Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list the matter after four weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)