# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

#### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 4487/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

#### **VERSUS**

UTV NEWS LTD.

Respondent(s)

```
(Only C.A. Nos. 8391-93, 8397, 8428, 9021, 9023, 9024, 9025, 9026
and 9032 of 2011, C.A. No. 14943/2017, C.A Nos. 6559-6560/2019,
6561, 6676 and 7434 of 2019 and Diary Nos. 25785, 21552 of 2019 for
listing before the Ld. Registrar Court )
WITH
C.A. No. 8391-8393/2011 (IX)
C.A. No. 8397/2011 (IX)
C.A. No. 9032/2011 (IX)
 C.A. No. 9021/2011 (IX)
C.A. No. 9025/2011 (IX)
 C.A. No. 9023/2011 (IX)
 C.A. No. 9024/2011 (IX)
C.A. No. 8428/2011 (IX)
 C.A. No. 9026/2011 (IX)
C.A. No. 14943/2017 (III-A)
C.A. No. 6559-6560/2019 (XVII-A)
(IA No.69126/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.69130/2019-STAY APPLICATION)
C.A. No. 6561/2019 (XVII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.89932/2019-STAY APPLICATION and IA
No.89930/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)
Diary No(s). 21552/2019 (XVII-A)
(IA No.131594/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.131591/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.131596/2019-CONDONATION OF
DELAY IN REFILING
[ TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 13 I.E. D.NO.25785/2019. ])
C.A. No. 6676/2019 (XVII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.123967/2019-STAY APPLICATION and IA
No.123963/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA
```

No.123966/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

# Item no.2

Diary No(s). 25785/2019 (XVII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.125716/2019-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.125711/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

-2-

C.A. No. 7434/2019 (XVII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.134594/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.134593/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date: 24-01-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

#### For Appellant(s)

Ms Maithili Moondra, Adv.

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr Yashraj Singh Bundola, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

# For Respondent(s)

Mr Yashraj Singh Bundola, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Ankur Mittal, AOR

Mr. Krishan Kumar, AOR

Mr Kartik Jindal, Adv.

Mr Anant Gautam, Adv.

Ms Sakshi Gaur, Adv.

Mr Sorabh Dahiya, Adv.

Mr Vibhu Sharma, Adv.

Mr Nipun Sharma, Adv.

Ms Garvita, Adv.

Mr Anmol Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar-i, AOR

Mr Navandeep Matta, Adv.

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr Prabhat Kr Chaurasia, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

# C.A. No. 8391-8393/2011

Await certificate of service from the High Court in respect of respondent nos. 7 to 10, 15 and 19. Reminder be issued.

#### C.A. No. 8397/2011

Service is complete on the appellant(counsel dead) but none has entered appearance, as such, registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

#### Item no.2

#### C.A. No. 9032/2011

Await certificate of service from the High Court in respect of respondent no.26. Reminder be issued.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps alongwith fresh particulars for effecting service on respondent nos. 17,20,24,25,30,33,38 to 40, 47 to 50, 54,55,65 to 67, 69, 71, 79 and 82 within two weeks time as last opportunity.

# C.A. No. 9021/2011

All the respondents are duly served/represented.

# C.A. No. 9025/2011, C.A. No. 9024/2011, C.A. No. 9026/2011

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps alongwith fresh particulars for effecting service on respective respondents in respective matters as per office report dt.22.1.2020 within two weeks time as last opportunity.

# C.A. No. 9023/2011

Ld. Counsel for appellant nos. 1 and 2 expired, as such, registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

# C.A. No. 8428/2011

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent no.18 within two weeks time as last opportunity.

#### C.A. No. 14943/2017

Respondent nos. 1 to 6 are duly represented.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 7,8 and 10 to 14 but none has entered appearance.

Await certificate of service from the High Court in respect of respondent no.9. Issue D.O. letter.

# C.A. No. 6559-6560/2019

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks time for filing affidavit of valuation and ad valorem court fee.

# Item no.2

# C.A. No. 6561/2019

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has not filed spare copies. However, ld. Counsel for the appellant seeks seven days time to comply with the order. If spare copies are not filed within seven days time, registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If spare copies are filed within seven days time, process as per rules.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks time for filing affidavit of valuation and ad valorem court fee.

Diary No(s). 21552/2019, Diary No(s). 25785/2019

Fresh tagged matters.

# C.A. No. 6676/2019

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks time for filing affidavit of valuation and ad valorem court fee.

# C.A. No. 7434/2019

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks time for filing affidavit of valuation and ad valorem court fee.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar