

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4487/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UTV NEWS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Only C.a No. 9026 of 2011 before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber)

WITH

C.A. No. 9026/2011 (IX)

(FOR AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE ON IA 75039/2020

IA No. 75039/2020 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE)

Date : 09-10-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankur Mittal, AOR
Mr. Abhay Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.75039 of 2020

This is an application for amendment of cause title to change the name of the appellant company from "Fame India Limited" to "Inox Leisure Ltd".

The necessity for amendment of the cause title has arisen on account of composite scheme of amalgamation sanctioned by the High Court of Gujarat. Hence this application is allowed.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)