www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.9 Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XIV-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4487/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UTV NEWS LTD.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY IA NOS. 157311/ 2021 AND 26711/2021 IN CA NO. 8390/2011 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.])

WITH

C.A. No. 8390/2011 (IX)

(IA No. 157311/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 26711/2021 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date: 10-02-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kavin Gulati, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Bhatia, Adv.

Ms. Ayushi Amod, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. N. Venkatraman, Ld.ASG,

Mr. Syed Abdul Haseeb, Adv

Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv

Mr. Sughosh Subramaniam, Adv

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Ankur Mittal, AOR

Mr. Udit Jain, Adv.

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Aaditya Vijay kumar, Adv

Mr. Aneesh Sidhwani, Adv

Mr. Vaibhav Joshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

IA No.157311/2021

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

The respondents are directed to comply with Section 127(8) of the Sabka Vishwas (Legacy Dispute Resolution) Scheme, 2019 ("SVLDRS") insofar as the applicant - Spencer's Retail Ltd, is concerned.

The application is, accordingly, allowed.

IA No.26711/2021

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

The respondents are directed to comply with Section 127(8) of the Sabka Vishwas (Legacy Dispute Resolution) Scheme, 2019 ("SVLDRS") insofar as the applicant - Connaught Plaza Restaurant Pvt. Ltd., is concerned.

The application is, accordingly, allowed.

IA No.122864/2020

IA No. 122864/2020 is taken on board. We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

The respondents are directed to comply with Section 127(8) of the Sabka Vishwas (Legacy Dispute Resolution) Scheme, 2019 ("SVLDRS") insofar as the applicant – Witco (India) Pvt. Ltd., is concerned.

The application is, accordingly, allowed.

(Geeta Ahuja) Court Master (Anand Prakash)
Court Master