SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 4487/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UTV NEWS LTD.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY CA NO. 9028 of 2011 ARE TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE LD. REGISTRAR])

WITH

C.A. No. 9028/2011 (XIV-A)

(FOR

FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 6824/2020 IA No. 6824/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date: 03-03-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv. Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR Mr. Kamal Kishor, Adv. Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR Mr. Ankur Mittal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

C.A. No. 9028/2011

Unregistered application for direction is allowed to be withdrawn in terms of letter dt.12.2.2020.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR Registrar