

ITEM NO.802
(MENTIONING)

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 4487/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UTV NEWS LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8390/2011 (IX)

(IA No.191963/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION) - MENTIONED

Date : 13-09-2024 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Applicant(s) Ms. Nandita Chauhan, Adv.
M/s. Khaitan & Co, AOR

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA NO.191963/2024 (CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION) IN C.A. NO. 8390/2011

List on 20th September, 2024.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)